D1
S1
D2
Features
• For AF driver and output stages
• High collector current
• Low collector-emitter saturation voltage
• Complementary types: BCP51/BCP52/BCP53 (PNP)

Collector cut-off current
V(BR)CBO
Ordering Information (Example)
Type Hfe Marking
Minimum
Package(pcs)
Inner Box
Quantity(pcs)
Outer Carton
Quantity(pcs)
Delivery Mode
63-160 BCP54-10
100-250 BCP54-16
63-160 BCP55-10
100-250 BCP55-16
63-160 BCP56-10
100-250 BCP56-16
5,000
5,000
5,000
35,000 13"reel